

GAHC010077482025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2294/2025

SANJAY RAY CHOUDHURY
C/O- LATE BHABATOSH RAY CHOUDHURY, VILL- LOCO COLONY, NEAR
BUDHA MANDIR ROAD, PO LUMDING, DIST- HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN- 782447

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA, MIN OF RAILWAYS,
RAIL BHAWAN, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE RAILWAY BOARD
REP BY ITS CHAIRMAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS RAIL BHAWAN NEW
DELHI 110001

3:THE NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAYS
REP BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER MALIGAON GUWAHATI 781011

4:THE GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION)
N F RAILWAY MALIGAON GUWAHATI 781011 ASSAM

5:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTION)
N F RAILWAY MALIGAON GUWAHATI 781011 ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N ISLAM, MR. T K DEY

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. A GAYAN (C.G.C.)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

24.11.2025

Mrs. A. Gayan, learned CGC for the respondents prays for four weeks time to file their affidavits.

The prayer made is not objected by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, list the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant